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TAKS Commended Performance (Sum of All Grades Tested)

Reading/ELA 2011 33% 35% 29% 33% * 28% > 99% * * * * 42% 28% 27%
2010 32% 33% 26% 22% * 21% * * * * * 43% 20% 20%
Mathematics 2011 29% 32% 30% 25% * 23% 40% * * * * 37% 22% 22%
2010 28% 30% 30% 39% * 37% * * * * * 57% 38% 38%
Writing 2011 31% 32% 19% 17% * 16% * * * * * 43% 14% 13%
2010 32% 30% 23% 16% * 17% * * * * * 33% 17% 14%
Science 2011 30% 32% 36% 19% * 19% * * * * * < 1% 16% 14%
2010 28% 27% 34% 48% * 47% * * * * * * 45% 42%
All Tests 2011 16% 18% 13% 12% * 9% 40% * * * * 21% 8% 6%
2010 15% 16% 12% 14% * 12% * * * * * 36% 14% 12%

TAKS-M Met 2011 Standard (Sum of All Grades Tested)

Reading/ELA 2011 86% 88% 94% > 99% * > 99% * * * * * > 99% > 99% > 99%
2010 85% 87% 92% 91% * 90% * * * * * 91% 90% 89%
Mathematics 2011 7% 82% 95% > 99% * > 99% * * * * * > 99% > 99% > 99%
2010 75% 75% 88% 91% * 90% * * * * * 91% 90% 89%
Writing 2011 80% 80% > 99% > 99% * * * * * * * > 99% > 99% *
2010 80% 83% > 99% * * * * * * * * * * *
Science 2011 60% 59% 67% 50% * 50% * * * * * 50% 50% 60%
2010 58% 55% 50% * * * * * * * * * * *
All Tests 2011 66% 69% 82% 80% * 79% * * * * * 80% 80% 80%
2010 64% 64% 71% 91% * 90% * * * * * 91% 90% 89%

TAKS-AIt Met 2011 Standard (Sum of All Grades and Subjects Tested)

Campus African American Pacific Two or Special Econ
Indicator: State District Group Campus American Hispanic White Indian Asian Islander More Races Ed
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2011 TAKS Participation (Grades 3-11)

*

Tested 98.6% 97.7%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% - * - 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

By Test Version

TAKS (1 or more) 91.0% 88.6% 90.6%  80.0% * 78.7% 80.0% - * - - 10.5% 77.6% 77 -4%
Not on TAKS 7.6% 9.1% 8.9% 20.0% * 21.3% 20.0% - * - - 89.5% 22_4% 22_6%
TAKS(Acc) Only 2.4% 1.9% 2.8% 3.5% * 4_.0% 0.0% - * - - 15.8% 3.9% 3.8%
TAKS-M Only 3.1% 4_6% 2.6% 15.3% * 16.0% 20.0% - * - - 68.4% 17.1% 17 .0%
TAKS-AlIt Only 0.9% 1.0% 0.0% 1.2% * 1.3% 0.0% - * - - 5.3% 1.3% 1.9%
Combination 1.3% 1.6% 1.3% 0.0% * 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
By Acct Status
Acct System 94.0% 94.0% 93.4% 85.9% * 86.7%  100.0% - * - - 100.0% 85.5% 92.5%
Non-Acct System 4._.6% 3.8% 6.3% 14.1% * 13.3% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 14 5% 7.5%
Mobile 4._6% 3.7% 6.3% 14.1% * 13.3% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 14 5% 7.5%
Non-Acct Test 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% * 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Not Tested 1.4% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% * 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Absent 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% * 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
LEP Exempt 0.9% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% * 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 0.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% * 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total Count 3,231,780 52,146 241 85 4 75 5 0 1 0 0 19 76 53
2010 TAKS Participation (Grades 3-11)
Tested 98.6% 97 .5% 99.3% 98.6% 100.0%  100.0% 83.3% - * - - 100.0% 98.6%  100.0%
By Test Version
TAKS (1 or more) 90.8% 88.5% 91.8% 79.7%  100.0% 83.1% 66.7% - * - - 6.7% 79.7% 78.4%
Not on TAKS 7.8% 9.0% 6.9% 18.9% 0.0% 16.9% 16.7% - * - - 93.3% 18.8% 21.6%
TAKS(Acc) Only 2.3% 1.8% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
TAKS-M Only 3.3% 4.8% 3.1% 14.9% 0.0% 16.9% 16.7% - * - - 73.3% 14 5% 15.7%
TAKS-AlIt Only 0.8% 0.9% 0.8% 4.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 20.0% 4.3% 5.9%
Combination 1.3% 1.5% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
By Acct Status
Acct System 90.0% 88.2% 88.8%  75.7% 80.0% 81.4% 50.0% - * - - 6.7% 76.8% 76.5%
Non-Acct System 8.6% 9.3% 10.2%  23.0% 20.0% 18.6% 33.3% - * - - 93.3% 21.7% 23.5%
Mobile 4_4% 3.6% 5.5% 4.1% 20.0% 1.7% 16.7% - * - - 0.0% 2.9% 2.0%
Non-Acct Test 4.2% 5.7% 4.7%  18.9% 0.0% 16.9% 16.7% - * - - 93.3% 18.8% 21.6%
Not Tested 1.4% 2._5% 0.7% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% - * - - 0.0% 1.4% 0.0%
Absent 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
LEP Exempt 0.9% 1.7% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - * - - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other 0.4% 0.6% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% - * - - 0.0% 1.4% 0.0%

Total Count 3,175,337 51,533 292 74 5 59 6 0 1 0 0 15 69 51
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Progress of Prior Year TAKS Failers
Percent of Failers Passing TAKS (Sum of Grades 4-11)
Reading/ELA 2011 47% 45% 48% * * * * * * * * * * *
2010 50% 45% 46% * * * * * * * * * * *
Mathematics 2011 42% 40% 49% * * * * * * * * * * *
2010 45% 40% 52% * * * * * * * * * * *
Average Vertical Scale Growth (Sum of Grades 4-8)
Reading 2011 75 73 90 * * * * * * * * * * *
Mathematics 2011 64 61 81 * * * * * * * * * * *
Student Success Initiative
Grade 5 Reading (English and Spanish)
Students Requiring Accelerated Instruction
2011 13% 14% 19% 19% * 19% * * * * * 11% 21% 29%
2010 15% 18% 19% 19% * 27% * * * * * * 20% 33%
TAKS Cumulative Met Standard (First and Second Admlnlstratlons)
2011 93% 93% 90% > 99% > 99% * * * * * > 99% > 99% > 99%
2010 92% 90% 90% > 99% * > 99% * * * * * * > 99% > 99%
Grade 5 Mathematics (English and Spanish)
Students Requiring Accelerated Instruction
2011 14% 14% 14% 14% * 14% * * * * * 11% 16% 14%
2010 14% 18% 18% 5% * < 1% * * * * * * 5% < 1%
TAKS Cumulative Met Standard (First and Second Admlnlstratlons)
2011 93% 92% 91% 95% 95% * * * * * > 99% 95% > 99%
2010 92% 89% 91% > 99% * > 99% * * * * * * > 99% > 99%
English Language Learners Progress Indicator
2010-11 80% 75% 86% 90% * 90% * * * * * > 99% 90% 90%
2009-10 79% 73% 78% 89% * 89% * * * * * 89% 89% 89%
Attendance Rate @
2009-10 95.5% 94 3% 96.3% 96.5% 93.2% 96.8% 93.4% - * - - 96.4% 96.7% 97.8%
2008-09 95.6% 94 _3% 96.9%  96.8% 94_7% 97.1% 94_7% - n/a n/a n/a 96.2%



District Name: AUSTIN
Campus Name: RIDGETOP

Campus #: 227901133

1SD
EL

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
Academic Excellence Indicator System

2010-11 Campus Profile

Section
Total S
Grade S|

11 - Page 1
tudents: 220
pan: EE - 05

School Type: Elementary

STUDENT INFORMATION

Total Students:

Students By Grade: Early Childhood Education

Pre-Kindergarten
Kindergarten
Grade 1

Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11
Grade 12

Ethnic Distribution: African American

Hispanic

White

Native American
Asian

Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

Economically Disadvantaged
Limited English Proficient (LEP)
Students w/Disciplinary Placements (2009-10)

At-Risk

Mobility (2009-10)

Number of Students per Teacher

Retention Rates by Grade:

Kindergarten

Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade

1

O~NOUDWN

—————— Non-Special Education Rates

Campus

0.0%
11.1%
7.4%
0.0%
11.1%
0.0%

Percent

100.0%

1.8%
12.7%
18.6%
17.3%
12.7%
15.0%
11.4%
10.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4.5%
80.9%
13.2%

0.9%

0.5%

0.0%

0.0%

78.6%
50.9%
0.0%
60.5%
17.8%
n/a

Campus
Group

2.4%
5.8%
4.0%
1.7%
1.1%
1.4%
1.2%

District

1.8%
3.6%
2.2%
1.1%
0.9%
0.6%
0.4%
0.5%
0.6%

Campus
Group District
22,696 85,273
0.6% 0.4%
8.4% 6-.1%
15.0% 9.0%
15.3% 9.0%
14_9% 8.5%
15.5% 8.4%
15.6% 7-.8%
12_9% 7.4%
1.8% 6.7%
0.0% 6.5%
0.0% 6.3%
0.0% 7.2%
0.0% 6.0%
0.0% 5.5%
0.0% 5.3%
4_4% 9.5%
81.0% 60.3%
12_3% 24 3%
0.4% 0.3%
0.7% 3.3%
0.1% 0.1%
1.0% 2.2%
82_4% 64 .0%
36.5% 28.7%
0.3% 2.0%
60.2% 48_8%
18.7% 22_.6%
14.5 14.0
1
Campus
State Campus Group
2.3% 0.0% 15.3%
4.7% 0.0% 12._.8%
2.8% 0.0% 5.0%
2.0% 0.0% 2_.5%
1.1% 0.0% 0.9%
1.3% 0.0% 1.1%
0.7% - 0.0%
1.0% - -
1.2% - -

4,91

District

10.6%
7.9%
2.4%
0.9%
0.1%
1.0%
1.2%
1.2%
1.2%

State
2,385

0.3%
4.5%
7.6%
7.9%
7.7%
7.6%
7.6%
7.6%
7.4%

5.9%

12.9%
50.3%
31.2%
0.5%
3.4%
0.1%
1.6%

59.2%
16.9%
1.9%
46.3%
18.2%
14.7

Special Education Rates------- |

State

10.7%
8.9%
4.1%
1.8%
0.9%
1.3%
1.2%
1.4%
2.1%
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CLASS SIZE INFORMATION

(Derived from teacher responsibility records.)

Class Size Averages

Elementary:

Secondary:

by Grade and Subject:

Kindergarten
Grade 1

Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Grade
Mixed Grades

OGN WN

English/Language Arts
Foreign Languages
Mathematics

Science

Social Studies

District

18.6
18.7
18.7
18.7
18.5
23.2
18.4

16.5
18.4
18.0
18.3
18.7

State

19.0
18.9
18.8
18.8
19.0
21.4
20.7
23.9

17.3
19.0
17.9
19.0
19.6
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ACTUAL OPERATING EXPENDITURE INFORMATION |
(2009-10) General

Fund
By Function:

Total Operating Expenditures $1,798,687
Instruction (11,95) $1,206,626
Instructional-Related Services (12,13) $106,652
Instructional Leadership (21) $35,363
School Leadership (23) $177,115
Support Services-Student (31,32,33) $110,739
Other Campus Costs (35,36,51,52,53) $162,192

By Program:

Total Operating Expenditures $1,636,495
Bilingual/ESL Education (25) $693,243
Career & Technical Education (22) $0
Accelerated Education (24,30) $283,867

Gifted & Talented Education (21) $0

Percent

100.
67.

oooNO

100.
42.

17.

0%
1%

-9%
-0%
.8%
2%
-0%

0%
4%

-0%

3%

-0%

Campus
Per All

Student Funds
$9,567 $2,088,200
$6,418 $1,359,168
$567 $109,109
$188 $35,363
$942 $178,764
$589 $111,994
$863 $293,802
$8,705 $1,790,239
$3,687 $693,243
$0 $0
$1,510 $336,637
$0 $0

100.

100.
38.

18.

0%

1%
2%
T%
.6%
4%
1%

0%
7%

-0%

8%

-0%

Per
Student

$11,107
$7,230
$580
$188
$951
$596
$1,563

$9,523
$3,687
$0
$1,791
$0

————————— Campus Group

$155,858,310
$115,973,394
$6,865,386
$2,172,744
$9,749,670
$7,553,888
$13,543,228

$141,061,699
$13,817,674
$0
$21,890,736
$1,008,075

Percent

100.0%
74.4%
4.4%
1.4%
6.3%
4.8%
8.7%

100.0%
9.8%
0.0%

15.5%
0.7%

$6,720
$5,000
$296
$94
$420
$326
$584

$6,082
$596

$944
$43



