2010-11 Academic Excellence Indicator System

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL

Campus #: 227901133

2011 Accountability Rating: Academically Acceptable

This page intentionally left blank.

District Name: AUSTIN ISD Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL Campus #: 227901133

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Academic Excellence Indicator System 2010-11 Campus Performance

Section I - Page 1
Total Students: 220
Grade Span: EE - 05
School Type: Elementary

Campus African American Pacific Two or Special Econ

Total Students: 220 Grade Span: EE - 05 School Type: Elementary 2010-11 Campus Performance

Section I - Page 2

Indicator:		State	District	Campus Group	Campus	African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Race	Special s Ed	Econ Disad	LEP
TAKS Commended	l Perform	nance (Su	um of All G	rades Te	ested)										
Reading/ELA	2011 2010	33% 32%	35% 33%	29% 26%	33% 22%	*	28% 21%	> 99%	*	*	*	*	42% 43%	28% 20%	27% 20%
Mathematics	2011 2010	29% 28%	32% 30%	30% 30%	25% 39%	*	23% 37%	40% *	*	*	*	*	37% 57%	22% 38%	22% 38%
Writing	2011 2010	31% 32%	32% 30%	19% 23%	17% 16%	*	16% 17%	*	*	*	*	*	43% 33%	14% 17%	13% 14%
Science	2011 2010	30% 28%	32% 27%	36% 34%	19% 48%	*	19% 47%	*	*	*	*	*	< 1% *	16% 45%	14% 42%
All Tests	2011 2010	16% 15%	18% 16%	13% 12%	12% 14%	*	9% 12%	40% *	*	*	*	*	21% 36%	8% 14%	6% 12%
TAKS-M Met 201	1 Standa	rd (Sum	of All Gra	des Test	ced)										
Reading/ELA	2011 2010	86% 85%	88% 87%	94% 92%	> 99% 91%	*	> 99% 90%	*	*	*	*	*	> 99% 91%	> 99% 90%	> 99% 89%
Mathematics	2011 2010	77% 75%	82% 75%	95% 88%	> 99% 91%	*	> 99% 90%	*	*	*	*	*	> 99% 91%	> 99% 90%	> 99% 89%
Writing	2011 2010	80% 80%		> 99% > 99%	> 99%	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	> 99%	> 99%	*
Science	2011 2010	60% 58%	59% 55%	67% 50%	50% *	*	50% *	*	*	*	*	*	50% *	50% *	60% *
All Tests	2011 2010	66% 64%	69% 64%	82% 71%	80% 91%	*	79% 90%	*	*	*	*	*	80% 91%	80% 90%	80% 89%

TAKS-Alt Met 2011 Standard (Sum of All Grades and Subjects Tested)

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL

Campus #: 227901133

Campus African American Pacific Two or Special Econ Indicator: State District Group Campus American Hispanic White Indian Asian Islander More Races Ed

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
Academic Excellence Indicator System
2010-11 Campus Performance

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL

Campus #: 227901133

Total Count

3,175,337 51,533

Section I - Page 3
Total Students: 220
Grade Span: EE - 05
School Type: Elementary

Indicator:	State	District	Campus Group	Campus	African	n Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Telander	Two or	-	Econ Disad	LEP
			GLOUP	Campus	American	Inispanic	WIIICE	Indian	ASIAII	ISTANGEL	MOTE RACE	sp EQ	Disad	шьг
2011 TAKS Particip	ation (Grade	es 3-11)												
Tested	98.6%	97.7%	100.0%	100.0%	*	100.0%	100.0%	-	*	-	-	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
By Test Version														
TAKS (1 or more)	91.0%	88.6%	90.6%	80.0%	*	78.7%	80.0%	-	*	-	-	10.5%	77.6%	77.4%
Not on TAKS	7.6%	9.1%	8.9%	20.0%	*	21.3%	20.0%	-	*	-	-	89.5%	22.4%	22.6%
TAKS(Acc) Only	2.4%	1.9%	2.8%	3.5%	*	4.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	15.8%	3.9%	3.8%
TAKS-M Only	3.1%	4.6%	2.6%	15.3%	*	16.0%	20.0%	_	*	-	-	68.4%	17.1%	17.0% 1.9%
TAKS-Alt Only	0.9%	1.0%	0.0%	1.2%	*	1.3%	0.0%	_	*	-	-	5.3%	1.3%	
Combination	1.3%	1.6%	1.3%	0.0%	*	0.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
By Acct Status					_									
Acct System	94.0%	94.0%	93.4%	85.9%	*	86.7%	100.0%	-	*	-	-	100.0%	85.5%	92.5%
Non-Acct System	4.6%	3.8%	6.3%	14.1%		13.3%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	14.5%	7.5%
Mobile	4.6%	3.7%	6.3%	14.1%	*	13.3%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	14.5%	7.5%
Non-Acct Test	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	*	0.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Not Tested	1.4%	2.3%	0.0%	0.0%	*	0.0%	0.0%	_	*	_	_	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Absent	0.1%	0.2%	0.0%	0.0%	*	0.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	_	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
LEP Exempt	0.9%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%	*	0.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Other	0.4%	0.5%	0.0%	0.0%	*	0.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total Count	3,231,780	52,146	241	85	4	75	5	0	1	0	0	19	76	53
2010 TAKS Particip	ation (Grade	es 3-11)												
Tested	98.6%	97.5%	99.3%	98.6%	100.0%	100.0%	83.3%	-	*	-	-	100.0%	98.6%	100.0%
By Test Version														
TAKS (1 or more)	90.8%	88.5%	91.8%	79.7%	100.0%	83.1%	66.7%	-	*	-	_	6.7%	79.7%	78.4%
Not on TAKS	7.8%	9.0%	6.9%	18.9%	0.0%	16.9%	16.7%	-	*	-	-	93.3%	18.8%	21.6%
TAKS(Acc) Only	2.3%	1.8%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
TAKS-M_Only_	3.3%	4.8%	3.1%	14.9%	0.0%	16.9%	16.7%	-	*	-	-	73.3%	14.5%	15.7%
TAKS-Alt Only	0.8%	0.9%	0.8%	4.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	20.0%	4.3%	5.9%
Combination	1.3%	1.5%	1.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
By Acct Status														
Acct System	90.0%	88.2%	88.8%	75.7%	80.0%	81.4%	50.0%	-	*	-	-	6.7%	76.8%	76.5%
Non-Acct System	8.6%	9.3%	10.2%	23.0%	20.0%	18.6%	33.3%	-	*	-	-	93.3%	21.7%	23.5%
Mobile	4.4%	3.6%	5.5%	4.1%	20.0%	1.7%	16.7%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	2.9%	2.0%
Non-Acct Test	4.2%	5.7%	4.7%	18.9%	0.0%	16.9%	16.7%	-	*	-	-	93.3%	18.8%	21.6%
Not Tested	1.4%	2.5%	0.7%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%	16.7%	_	*	_	_	0.0%	1.4%	0.0%
Absent	0.1%	0.2%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
LEP Exempt	0.9%	1.7%	0.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Other	0.4%	0.6%	0.0%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%	16.7%	-	*	-	-	0.0%	1.4%	0.0%

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL Campus #: 227901133

Section I - Page 4 Total Students: 220
Grade Span: EE - 05
School Type: Elementary 2010-11 Campus Performance

Indicator:		State	District	Campus Group	Campus	African American	Hispanic	White	American Indian	Asian	Pacific Islander	Two or More Rac		Econ Disad	LEP
Progress of Pr	ior Year	TAKS Fa	ilers												
Percent of Fa	ilers Pa	assing TA	KS (Sum of	Grades	4-11)										
Reading/ELA		47%	45%	48%	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
	2010	50%	45%	46%	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Mathematics	2011 2010	42% 45%	40% 40%	49% 52%	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Average Verti	cal Scal	le Growth	(Sum of G	Frades 4-	-8)										
Reading	2011	75	73	90	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
	2010	86	81	100	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Mathematics	2011	64	61	81	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
	2010	70	69	93	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
Student Succes	s Initia	ative													
Grade 5 Readi	ng (Engl	lish and	Spanish)												
Students Req									_						
	2011 2010	13% 15%	14% 18%	19% 19%	19% 19%	*	19% 27%	*	*	*	*	*	11% *	21% 20%	29% 33%
TAKS Cumulat	ing Wat	aran dan d	l (Binet en	. a											
TAKS CUMUIAC	2011	93%	93%	o second	> 99%	*	> 99%	*	*	*	*	*	> 99%	> 99%	> 99%
	2010	92%	90%	90%	> 99%	*	> 99%	*	*	*	*	*	*	> 99%	> 99%
Grade 5 Mathe	matics ((English	and Spanis	sh)											
Students Req	uiring A														
	2011	14%	14%	14%	14%	*	14%	*	*	*	*	*	11%	16%	14%
	2010	14%	18%	18%	5%	*	< 1%	*	*	*	*	*	*	5%	< 1%
TAKS Cumulat	ive Met	Standard	l (First ar	nd Second	d Adminis	strations)									
	2011	93%	92%	91%	95%	*	95%	*	*	*	*	*	> 99%	95%	> 99%
	2010	92%	89%	91%	> 99%	*	> 99%	*	*	*	*	*	*	> 99%	> 99%
English Langua	ge Learr														
2010-11		80%	75%	86%	90%	*	90%	*	*	*	*	*	> 99%	90%	90%
2009-10		79%	73%	78%	89%	7	89%	*	*	- - - -	7	7	89%	89%	89%
Attendance Rat	e @														
2009-10		95.5%	94.3%	96.3%	96.5%	93.2%	96.8%	93.4%	-	*		-	96.4%	96.7%	97.8%
2008-09		95.6%	94.3%	96.9%	96.8%	94.7%	97.1%	94.7%	-	n/a	n/a	n/a	96.2%		

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL

Campus #: 227901133

Total Students: 220 Grade Span: EE - 05 School Type: Elementary 2010-11 Campus Profile

Section II - Page 1

STUDENT INFORMATION									
	C	ampus		Campus					
	Count	Perce	nt '	Group	D	istrict	St	ate	
Total Students:	220	100.0	%	22,696	i	85,273	4,912	,385	
Students By Grade: Early Childhood Education	4	1.8	%	0.6%	;	0.4%	(.3%	
Pre-Kindergarten	28	12.7	8	8.4%	;	6.1%	4	1.5%	
Kindergarten	41	18.6	8	15.0%	;	9.0%	•	7.6%	
Grade 1	38	17.3	%	15.3%	;	9.0%		7.9%	
Grade 2	28	12.7	8	14.9%	;	8.5%	7	7.7%	
Grade 3	33	15.0	%	15.5%	;	8.4%		7.6%	
Grade 4	25	11.4	%	15.6%	;	7.8%		7.6%	
Grade 5	23	10.5	%	12.9%	;	7.4%	7	7.6%	
Grade 6	0	0.0	%	1.8%	;	6.7%	7	7.4%	
Grade 7	0	0.0	%	0.0%	;	6.5%	7	7.3%	
Grade 8	0	0.0	%	0.0%	;	6.3%	7	7.2%	
Grade 9	0	0.0	%	0.0%	;	7.2%	7	7.9%	
Grade 10	Ô	0.0		0.0%		6.0%		7.0%	
Grade 11	0	0.0	%	0.0%		5.5%	(5.4%	
Grade 12	Ō	0.0	8	0.0%	;	5.3%	į	5.9%	
Ethnic Distribution: African American	10	4.5	%	4.4%	;	9.5%	12	2.9%	
Hispanic	178	80.9	%	81.0%	;	60.3%	50	0.3%	
White	29	13.2	%	12.3%	:	24.3%	31	L .2 %	
Native American	2	0.9		0.4%		0.3%).5%	
Asian	<u>-</u>	0.5		0.7%		3.3%		3.4%	
Pacific Islander	ō	0.0		0.1%		0.1%).1%	
Two or More Races	ŏ	0.0		1.0%		2.2%		1.6%	
Economically Disadvantaged	173	78.6	%	82.4%		64.0%	50	9.2%	
Limited English Proficient (LEP)	112	50.9		36.5%		28.7%		5.9%	
Students w/Disciplinary Placements (2009-10)	0	0.0		0.3%		2.0%		L.9%	
At-Risk	133	60.5		60.2%		48.8%		5.3%	
Mobility (2009-10)	26 11.2	17.8		18.7% 14.5		22.6%		3.2%	
Number of Students per Teacher		n/						1.7	
Retention Rates by Grade:	Non	-Special Ed Campus	ucation Rate	s		Special Ed	pecial Education Rates		
Recention Races by Grade:	G	-	District	deata	G	-	Dieteriet	a	
	Campus	Group	District	State	Campus	Group	District	State	
Kindergarten	0.0%	2.4%	1.8%	2.3%	0.0%	15.3%	10.6%	10.7%	
Grade 1	11.1%	5.8%	3.6%	4.7%	0.0%	12.8%	7.9%	8.9%	
Grade 2	7.4%	4.0%	2.2%	2.8%	0.0%	5.0%	2.4%	4.1%	
Grade 3	0.0%	1.7%	1.1%	2.0%	0.0%	2.5%	0.9%	1.8%	
Grade 4	11.1%	1.1%	0.9%	1.1%	0.0%	0.9%	0.1%	0.9%	
Grade 5	0.0%	1.4%	0.6%	1.3%	0.0%		1.0%	1.3%	
Grade 6	-	1.2%	0.4%	0.7%	-	0.0%	1.2%	1.2%	
Grade 7	-	-	0.5%	1.0%	-	-	1.2%	1.4%	
Grade 8	-	-	0.6%	1.2%	-	-	1.2%	2.1%	

2010-11 Campus Profile

Commiss

Section II - Page 2 Total Students: 220 Grade Span: EE - 05 School Type: Elementary

CLASS SIZE INFORMATION

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL

Campus #: 227901133

(Derived from teacher responsibility records.)

	Campus			
ampus	Group	District	State	
12.1	18.7	18.6	19.0	
-	18.1	18.7	18.9	
17.0	17.4	18.7	18.8	
16.0	17.1	18.7	18.8	
10.0	17.5	18.5	19.0	
23.0	19.4	23.2	21.4	
_	22.0	18.4	20.7	
-	25.1	-	23.9	
_	-	16.5	17.3	
-	-	18.4	19.0	
_	-	18.0	17.9	
_	_	18.3	19.0	
-	-	18.7	19.6	
	17.0 16.0 10.0 23.0	Tampus Group 12.1 18.7 - 18.1 17.0 17.4 16.0 17.1 10.0 17.5 23.0 19.4 - 22.0 - 25.1	Tampus Group District 12.1 18.7 18.6 - 18.1 18.7 17.0 17.4 18.7 16.0 17.1 18.7 10.0 17.5 18.5 23.0 19.4 23.2 - 22.0 18.4 - 25.1 - 16.5 - 18.4 - 18.0 - 18.3	

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL

Campus #: 227901133

2010-11 Campus Profile

Section II - Page 3 Total Students: 220
Grade Span: EE - 05
School Type: Elementary

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY Academic Excellence Indicator System 2010-11 Campus Profile

Section II - Page 4 Total Students: 220
Grade Span: EE - 05
School Type: Elementary

ACTUAL OPERATING EXPENDITURE INFORMATION			Ca	Campus Group					
(2009-10)	General Fund	Percent	Per Student	All Funds	Percent	Per Student	All Funds	Percent	Per Student
By Function:									
Total Operating Expenditures	\$1,798,687	100.0%	\$9,567	\$2,088,200	100.0%	\$11,107	\$155,858,310	100.0%	\$6,720
Instruction (11,95)	\$1,206,626	67.1%	\$6,418	\$1,359,168	65.1%	\$7,230	\$115,973,394	74.4%	\$5,000
Instructional-Related Services (12,13)	\$106,652	5.9%	\$567	\$109,109	5.2%	\$580	\$6,865,386	4.4%	\$296
Instructional Leadership (21)	\$35,363	2.0%	\$188	\$35,363	1.7%	\$188	\$2,172,744	1.4%	\$94
School Leadership (23)	\$177,115	9.8%	\$942	\$178,764	8.6%	\$951	\$9,749,670	6.3%	\$420
Support Services-Student (31,32,33)	\$110,739	6.2%	\$589	\$111,994	5.4%	\$596	\$7,553,888	4.8%	\$326
Other Campus Costs (35,36,51,52,53)	\$162,192	9.0%	\$863	\$293,802	14.1%	\$1,563	\$13,543,228	8.7%	\$584
By Program:									
Total Operating Expenditures	\$1,636,495	100.0%	\$8,705	\$1,790,239	100.0%	\$9,523	\$141,061,699	100.0%	\$6,082
Bilingual/ESL Education (25)	\$693,243	42.4%	\$3,687	\$693,243	38.7%	\$3,687	\$13,817,674	9.8%	\$596
Career & Technical Education (22)	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0
Accelerated Education (24,30)	\$283,867	17.3%	\$1,510	\$336,637	18.8%	\$1,791	\$21,890,736	15.5%	\$944
Gifted & Talented Education (21)	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$1,008,075		\$43

	\$0	0.0%	\$0
	\$0	0.0%	\$0
	\$0	0.0%	\$0
)Ti-76.1989	0 TD(Ti76.1989	

District Name: AUSTIN ISD

Campus Name: RIDGETOP EL

Campus #: 227901133

-1.98 TD: